900252674 04/17/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cenveo Corporation		04/16/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
CDMS Management, LLC		04/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Lightning Labels, LLC		04/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Madison/Graham Colorgraphics, Inc.		04/16/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
REX 2010, LLC		04/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA
Nashua Corporation		04/16/2013	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS
Discount Labels, LLC		04/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA
Envelope Product Group, LLC		04/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Cenveo NIC, Inc.		04/16/2013	CORPORATION: GEORGIA
Washburn Graphics, Inc.		04/16/2013	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	185 Asylum Street
City:	Hartford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06103
Entity Type:	National Association: UNKNOWN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 101

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	0555939	MAIL-WELL		

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0340

P \$2540.00 05559

Registration Number:	2215760	wisco
Registration Number:	1769472	FAST FOIL
Registration Number:	4025050	CLEARCLASP
Registration Number:	2100268	LABEL-NET
Registration Number:	3292946	DISCOUNT LABELS
Registration Number:	3292947	DISCOUNT LABELS
Registration Number:	3285144	DISCOUNT LABELS
Registration Number:	2521358	CLICKPRINT
Registration Number:	3338782	CLICKPRINT
Registration Number:	2628604	PRINTCOMMERCE
Registration Number:	1434953	DISCOUNT LABELS
Registration Number:	2751979	LANCER LABEL
Registration Number:	3133740	EMASTERS
Registration Number:	2697491	DEALERLABEL
Registration Number:	2908217	PRESSABELS
Registration Number:	3024083	CENVEO
Registration Number:	3156024	EMASTERS
Registration Number:	3022035	ECENERGY
Registration Number:	1596944	NIC
Registration Number:	2163641	NATIONAL IMPRINT CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2630174	E.SERT
Registration Number:	3524040	LAUNCHPAD
Registration Number:	2535026	RAPID REVIEW
Registration Number:	2332281	PHOTOTAXI
Registration Number:	2121576	DISC TAXI
Registration Number:	2240891	CADMUS
Registration Number:	1158336	THE COMMITMENT COMPANY
Registration Number:	1453649	COLORGRAPHICS
Registration Number:	3267912	RAPID REVIEW
Registration Number:	3238307	SYNERGY LABEL A PRINTEGRA COMPANY
Registration Number:	3485847	REVEAL-N-SEAL
Registration Number:	3421332	COMPLY
Registration Number:	0634046	DAVAC
Registration Number:	3386442	LOGIX
Registration Number:	1947906	MULTICOLOR
<u> </u>	11	TRADEMARK

	2871184	N NASHUA
Registration Number:	1228020	NASHUA
Registration Number:	1670208	NASHUA
Registration Number:	1675847	NASHUA
Registration Number:	2787490	NASHUA
Registration Number:	3474468	RXLOGIX
Registration Number:	3026280	SCRATCH & SECURE
Registration Number:	1767800	SECURE-RITT
Registration Number:	3636430	VIRTUALPROOF
Registration Number:	2704190	
Registration Number:	3278457	PACKAGE
Registration Number:	2228988	REX
Registration Number:	2704189	REX
Registration Number:	2758571	LIGHTNING LABELS
Registration Number:	1577140	PERFECT PRINT
Registration Number:	1599587	DIETZGEN
Registration Number:	0436748	COLUMBIAN
Registration Number:	0442636	COLUMBIAN
Registration Number:	0562169	COLUMBIAN
Registration Number:	0616567	SELF-SEAL
Registration Number:	0996474	POLY-KLEAR
Registration Number:	1174173	GRIP-SEAL
Registration Number:	1261707	SELECTONE
Registration Number:	1423854	IMPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	1454166	EXECUTIVE STYLE
Registration Number:	2688506	TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION
Registration Number:	2688510	TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION
Registration Number:	2752273	DUBL-VUE
Registration Number:	2798819	
Registration Number:	2824877	COLUMBIAN
Registration Number:	2836290	ULTRA-FLEX
Registration Number:	2886745	REDI-STIK
Registration Number:	1710569	PRINTITE
Registration Number:	2950318	ENVELOPES WORTH LOOKING INTO
Registration Number:	2964275	CATALOG GRIP-SEAL
<u> </u>	1	TRADEMARK

	2965280	COLUMBIAN CATALOG
Registration Number:	2965348	COLUMBIAN
Registration Number:	2974136	EXECUTIVEAV
Registration Number:	2977913	DURASHIELD
Registration Number:	2977914	DURALOK
Registration Number:	2979529	DURASHIELD
Registration Number:	2979628	DURALOK
Registration Number:	2983320	RE-USE-A-SEAL
Registration Number:	2985342	GRIP-SEAL SECURITY
Registration Number:	2992147	COLUMBIAN CLASP
Registration Number:	3044902	CATALOG SELF-SEAL
Registration Number:	3088565	WINDOW GRIP-SEAL
Registration Number:	3099104	GRIP-SEAL INVITATION
Registration Number:	3099105	GRIP-SEAL GREETING CARD
Registration Number:	3105128	BRIK-PAK
Registration Number:	3105161	MAIL 'N FILE
Registration Number:	3169612	GRAND OPENINGS
Registration Number:	3224533	INTEGREAT
Registration Number:	3232909	BRIK PAK
Registration Number:	3241618	INTEGREAT
Registration Number:	3262901	DURA GUARD
Registration Number:	3320241	EXECUTIVE BANGTAIL
Registration Number:	3320268	EXECUTIVE DC
Registration Number:	3320269	EXECUTIVE PERFORMER
Registration Number:	3506456	EXECUTIVE ENVELOPES
Registration Number:	3506462	EXECUTIVE
Registration Number:	3985162	PRINTLINX
Registration Number:	4162220	PRINT360
Serial Number:	85809063	PRINT WOVE
Serial Number:	85736246	QUALITY PARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122996051

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-837-6847

Email: trademarks@hugheshubbard.com

Correspondent Name: Natasha N. Reed
Address Line 1: One Battery Park Plaza
Address Line 2: Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004-1482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030341-00072			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Natasha N. Reed			
Signature:	/Natasha N. Reed/			
Date:	04/17/2013			

Total Attachments: 49

source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page17.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page18.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page19.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page20.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page21.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page22.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page23.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page24.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page25.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page26.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page27.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page28.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page29.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page30.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page31.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page32.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page33.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page34.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page35.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page36.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page37.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page38.tif

source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page39.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page40.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page41.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page42.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page43.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page44.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page45.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page46.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page47.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page48.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page48.tif source=Cenveo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page49.tif

EXECUTION VERSION

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of April 16, 2013 ("Agreement"), among **CENVEO CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the other Persons (such capitalized term and all other capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein to have the meanings provided for in the Security Agreement referred to below) identified in the signature pages hereof (the Borrower and such other Persons are each referred to herein, individually, as a "Grantor," and, collectively, as the "Grantors"), and **BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.**, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of April 16, 2013 (as such agreement may be amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors and the Administrative Agent, and in order to obtain the benefits referred to therein, each Grantor has granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in substantially all of such Grantor's property, including, without limitation, the Collateral referred to in Section 1 below; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor has agreed to execute this Agreement in respect of its Collateral for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and any other office in which a security interest in the Collateral may be recorded under the laws of any other applicable jurisdiction;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and agreements hereinafter set forth, each Grantor and the Administrative Agent agree as follows:

- 1. Grant of Security. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Collateral"):
 - (a) the United States, international, and foreign patents, patent applications and patent licenses set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto opposite the name of such Grantor, as <u>Schedule A</u> may be supplemented from time to time by supplements to the Security Agreement and this Agreement which may be executed and delivered by such Grantor to the Administrative Agent from time to time, together with all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions and reexaminations thereof, and all rights therein provided by international treaties or conventions (the "<u>Patents</u>");
 - (b) the United States and foreign trademark and service mark registrations, applications, and licenses set forth in <u>Schedule B</u> hereto opposite the name of such Grantor, as <u>Schedule B</u> may be supplemented from time to time by supplements to the Security Agreement and this Agreement which may be executed and delivered by such Grantor to the Administrative Agent from time to time (the "Trademarks");
 - (c) the United States and foreign copyright registrations and applications and copyright licenses set forth in <u>Schedule C</u> hereto opposite the name of such Grantor, as <u>Schedule C</u> may be supplemented from time to time by supplements to the Security Agreement and this Agreement which may be executed and delivered by such Grantor to the Administrative Agent from time to time (the "<u>Copyrights</u>");

H-1 Intellectual Property Security Agreement

- (d) any and all claims for damages for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation or breach with respect to the Patents, Trademarks or Copyrights, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
 - (e) any and all Proceeds of the foregoing.
- 2. Security for Obligations. The grant of a security interest in the Collateral by each Grantor under this Agreement secures the payment of all Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Loan Documents, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise.
- **3. Recordation**. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Agreement.
- **4. Execution in Counterparts**. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- 5. Grants, Rights and Remedies. This Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Administrative Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.
- **6. Governing Law**. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signatures follow.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

Address for notices to any Grantor:

c/o CENVEO CORPORATION

One Canterbury Green 201 Broad Street

Stamford, CT 06901

Attention: Treasurer

Telephone: (203) 595-3025 Facsimile: (203) 595-3076

CENVEO CORPORATION

("Borrower")

By:

Name:

Chief Financial Officer Title:

CENVEO, INC.,

a Colorado corporation

By:

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

RX TECHNOLOGY CORP.,

a Delaware corporation

By:

Name!

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

CDMS MANAGEMENT, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name:

Scott Loodwin

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

LIGHTNING LABELS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name:

Scott J. Goodwin

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

Signature Page Intellectual Property Security Agreement

GARAMOND/PRIDEMARK PRESS, INC.,

a Maryland corporation

By:

Name:

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

MADISON/GRAHAM COLORGRAPHICS, INC.,

a California corporation

By:

Name/

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

REX 2010, LLC,

a Florida limited liability company

By:

Name!

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

NASHUA CORPORATION,

a Massachusetts corporation

By:

Name:

Scot(J)Goodwin

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

DISCOUNT LABELS, LLC,

an Indian limited liability company

By:

Name:/

Scott & Goodwin

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

Signature Page Intellectual Property Security Agreement

ENVELOPE PRODUCT GROUP, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name:

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

CENVEO NIC, INC.,

a Georgia corporation

By:

Name:

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

WASHBURN GRAPHICS, INC.,

a North Carolina corporation

By:

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

CADMUS JOURNAL SERVICES, INC.,

a Virginia corporation

By:

Name.

Scot J. Goodwin

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

CADMUS UK, INC.,

a Virginia corporation

By:

Name: Scott & Goodwin

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent")

By:

Name: Steven Blumberg Title: Senior Vice President Address for notices to Administrative Agent:

Bank of America, N.A. BABC LOANS - 140/EAST DIVISION 185 Asylum St.

Hartford, CT 06103

Attention: Robert Mahoney Telephone: 860-952-6829

E-Mail: robert.mahoney@baml.com

U.S. Patents

Application#	Patent #	Filing Date	Issue Date	Owner of Record	Holder of Security Interest	Status
09103205	6535294	6/23/1998	3/18/2003	Discount Labels, LLC	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	Granted
08232894	5499757	4/25/1994	3/19/1996	Cenveo Corporation	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	Granted
09035007	6032854	3/5/1998	3/7/2000	Cenveo Corporation	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	Granted
09832291	6626464	4/10/2001	9/30/2003	RX Technology Corp.	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	Granted
10663814	7089859	9/17/2003	8/15/2006	RX Technology Corp.	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	Granted
09777992	6446417	2/6/2001	9/10/2002	Washburn Graphics, Inc.	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	Granted
08586186	5641063	1/16/1996	6/24/1997	Cadmus Specialty Packaging (now known as Washburn Graphics, Inc.)	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	Granted
29168871	D494998	10/10/2002	8/24/2004	Cenveo Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.	Granted
12338638	Pending	12/18/2008		Cenveo Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.	Published
11827559	7935656	7/12/2007	05/03/2011	Nashua Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.	Granted
10642452	7195689	8/15/2003	3/27/2007	Nashua Corporation	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	Granted
10622067	6958697	7/17/2003	10/25/2005	Nashua Corporation	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	Granted

62305242_1

Application #	Patent #	Filing Date	Issue Date	Owner of Record	Holder of Security	Status
					Interest	
09522730	6348432	3/10/2000	2/19/2002	Nashua Corporation	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	Granted
12/352,852		1/13/2009		Cenveo Corporation		Published
29/376,145	D668716	10/01/2010	10/9/2012	Cenveo Corporation		Granted
08/182,307	5487826	1/14/1994	1/30/1996	Cenveo Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.	Granted
12/896,462		10/1/2010		Cenveo Corporation		Published
11/053,275	7,637,711	02/08/2005	12/29/2009	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.	Granted
11/224,475	7,310,922	09/12/2005	12/25/2007	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.	Granted
09/804,798	6,491,213	03/14/2001	12/10/2002	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.	Granted
11/373,558	8,322,597	03/10/2006	12/04/2012	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.	Granted
09/548,831	6,237,844	04/13/2000	05/29/2001	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.	Granted
11/378,994	7,789,226	03/17/2006	09/07/2010	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.	Granted
12/037,571	7,861,862	02/26/2008	01/04/2011	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.	Granted
09/550,325	6,279,739	01/14/2000	08/28/2001	Cenveo Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.	Granted
11/590,086	8,097,312	10/31/2006	05/01/2008	Cenveo Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.	Granted
09/324,594	6,223,977	06/03/1999	05/01/2001	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.	Granted
10/323,078	6,866,183	12/20/2002	03/15/2005	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.	Granted
09/012,832	5,994,015	01/23/1998	11/19/1999	Nashua Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.	Granted
08/786,413	5,669,044	01/21/1997	09/16/1997	Nashua Corporation		Granted
29/164,015	D477,626	07/17/2002	07/22/2003	Nashua Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.	Granted
29/164,014	D477,352	07/17/2002	7/15/2003	Nashua Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.	Granted

Application #	Patent #	Filing Date	Issue Date	Owner of Record	Holder of Security Interest	Status
08/984,341	5,937,238	12/03/1997	08/10/1999	Nashua Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.	Granted
08/748,377	5,665,509	11/13/1996	09/09/1997	Nashua Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.	Granted
08/308,553	5,659,862	09/19/1994	08/19/1997	Nashua Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.	Granted
13/304,144		11/23/2011		Cenveo Corporation		Published

Non-U.S. Patents

Application #	Patent#	Filing Date	Issue Date	Owner of Record	Holder of Security Interest	Status
2,275,101		June 17, 1999	December 23, 1999	Discount Labels, LLC		Published (Canada)
2,579,730	2,579,730	September 12, 2005				Abandoned (Canada)
2007-531433		September 12, 2005				Abandoned (Japan)
2,764,301		January 10, 2012		Cenveo Corporation		Pending (Canada)

SCHEDULE B

U.S. Trademark Application

Serial No.	Filing Date	Mark	Status	Owner	Holder of Security Interest
85/809,063	December 21, 2012	PRINT WOVE	Pending	Cenveo Corporation	
85/736,246	September 24, 2012	QUALITY PARK	Published	Cenveo Corporation	

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark	Status	Owner	Holder of Security Interest
555,939	March 11, 1952	MAIL-WELL (STYLIZED)	Registered	Cenveo Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. Jackson National Life Insurance Co. Banque Paribas
2,215,760	January 5, 1999	WISCO	Registered	Cenveo Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.
1,769,472	May 4, 1993	FAST FOIL	Registered	Discount Labels, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
4,025,050	September 13, 2011	CLEARCLASP	Registered	Cenveo Corporation	
2,100,268	September 23, 1997	LABELNET	Registered	Discount Labels, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
3,292,946	September 18, 2007	DISCOUNT LABELS & DESIGN (Class 35)	Registered	Discount Labels, LLC	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association
3,292,947	September 18, 2007	DISCOUNT LABELS (Class 35)	Registered	Discount Labels, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
3,285,144	August 28, 2007	DISCOUNT LABELS & DESIGN (Class 40)	Registered	Discount Labels, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
2,521,358	December 18, 2001	CLICKPRINT	Registered	Discount Labels, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark	Status	Owner	Holder of Security Interest
3,338,782	November 20, 2007	CLICKPRINT	Registered	Discount Labels, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
2,628,604	October 1, 2002	PRINTCOMMERCE	Registered	Discount Labels, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
1,434,953	March 31, 1987	Discount Labels (Class 37)	Registered	Discount Labels, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
2,751,979	August 19, 2003	LANCER LABEL and design	Registered	Cenveo Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.
3,133,740	August 22, 2006	EMASTERS (words only)	Registered	Discount Labels, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
2,697,491	March 18, 2003	DEALERLABEL	Registered	Cenveo Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.
2,908,217	December 7, 2004	PRESSABELS	Registered	Cenveo Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.
3,024,083	December 6, 2005	CENVEO	Registered	Cenveo Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.
3,156,024	October 17, 2006	EMASTERS and design	Registered	Discount Labels, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
3,022,035	November 29, 2005	ECENERGY	Registered	Cenveo Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.
1,596,944	May 15, 1990	NIC & Design	Registered	Printegra Corporation (Cenveo NIC, Inc.)	Bank of America, N.A.
2,163,641	June 9, 1998	NATIONAL IMPRINT CORPORATION	Registered	Printegra Corporation (Cenveo NIC, Inc.)	Bank of America, N.A.
2,630,174	October 8, 2002	E.SERT and Design	Registered	CDMS Management, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
3,524,040	October 28, 2008	LAUNCHPAD and Design	Registered	CDMS Management, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
2,535,026	January 29, 2002	RAPID REVIEW (Class 9)	Registered	CDMS Management, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
2,332,281	March 21, 2000 PHOTOTAXI and Design		Registered	CDMS Management,	Bank of America, N.A.

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark	Status	Owner	Holder of Security Interest
				LLC	
2,121,576	December 16, 1997	DISC TAXI and Design	Registered	CDMS Management, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
2,240,891	April 20, 1999	CADMUS	Registered	CDMS Management, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
1,158,336	June 23, 1981	THE COMMITMENT COMPANY	Registered	CDMS Management, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
1,453,649	August 18, 1987	COLORGRAPHICS	Registered	Madison/Graham ColorGraphics, Inc.	Bank of America, N.A.
3,267,912	July 24, 2007	RAPID REVIEW (Class 42)	Registered	CDMS Management, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
3,238,307	May 1, 2007	SYNERGY LABEL A PRINTEGRA COMPANY & Design	Registered	Printegra Corporation (Cenveo NIC, Inc.)	Bank of America, N.A.
3,485,847	August 12, 2008	REVEAL-N-SEAL	Registered	Cenveo Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.
3,421,332	May 6, 2008	COMPLY	Registered	Washburn Graphics, Inc.	Bank of America, N.A.
634,046	September 4, 1956	DAVAC	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.
3,386,442	February 19, 2008	LOGIX	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.
1,947,906	January 16, 1996	MULTICOLOR	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.
		MultiColor			
2,871,184	1,184 August 10, 2004 N NASHUA **Pashla**		Registered	Nashua Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark	Status	Owner	Holder of Security Interest
1,228,020	February 22, 1983	NASHUA	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.
1,670,208	December 31, 1991	NASHUA	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.
1,675,847	February 18, 1992	NASHUA	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.
2,787,490	November 25, 2003	NASHUA	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.
		€ MANHEM			
3,474,468	July 29, 2008	RXLOGIX	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.
3,026,280	December 13, 2005	SCRATCH & SECURE	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.
1,767,800	April 27, 1993	SECURE-RITT	Registered	Nashua Corporation	American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago
3,636,430	June 9, 2009	VIRTUALPROOF and Design	Registered	Cenveo Corporation	Bank of America, N.A
2,704,190	April 8, 2003	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	Registered	Rex 2010, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
3,278,457	August 14, 2007	PACKAGE (Stylized)	Registered	Rex 2010, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
2,228,988	March 2, 2009	REX	Registered	Rex 2010, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
2,704,189	April 8, 2003	REX and Design	Registered	Rex 2010, LLC	Bank of America
2,758,571	September 2, 2003	LIGHTNING LABELS	Registered	Lightning Labels, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
1,577,140	7,140 January 9, 1990 PERFECT PRINT		Registered	Nashua Corporation	American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago (Corp.)

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark	Status	Owner	Holder of Security Interest
1,599,587	January 9, 1990	DIETZGEN and Design	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Bank of America, N.A.
0436748	February 17, 1948	COLUMBIAN	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
0442636	05/03/1949	COLUMBIAN	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
0562169	07/29/1952	COLUMBIAN	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
0616567	11/22/1955	SELF-SEAL	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
0996474	10/22/1974	POLY-KLEAR	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
1174173	10/20/1981	GRIP-SEAL	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
1261707	12/20/1983	SELECTONE	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
1423854	01/06/1987	IMPRESSIONS	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
1454166	08/25/1987	EXECUTIVE STYLE	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
2688506	02/18/2003	TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
2688510	02/18/2003	TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
2752273	08/19/2003	DUBL-VUE	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark	Status	Owner	Holder of Security Interest
2798819	12/23/2003	%	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
2824877	03/23/2004	COLUMBIAN	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
2836290	04/27/2004	ULTRA-FLEX	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
2886745	09/21/2004	REDI-STIK	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
1710569	08/25/1992	PRINTITE	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
2950318	05/10/2005	ENVELOPES WORTH LOOKING INTO	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
2964275	06/28/2005	CATALOG GRIP-SEAL	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
2965280	07/05/2005	COLUMBIAN CATALOG	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
2965348	07/05/2005	COLUMBIAN	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
2974136	07/19/2005	EXECUTIVEAV	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
2977913	07/26/2005	DURASHIELD	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
2977914	07/26/2005	DURALOK	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark	Status	Owner	Holder of Security Interest
2979529	07/26/2005	DURASHIELD	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
2979628	07/26/2005	DURALOK	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
2983320	08/09/2005	RE-USE-A-SEAL	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
2985342	08/16/2005	GRIP-SEAL SECURITY	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
2992147	09/06/2005	COLUMBIAN CLASP	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
3044902	01/17/2006	CATALOG SEAL-SEAL	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
3088565	05/02/2006	WINDOW GRIP-SEAL	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
3099104	05/30/2006	GRIP-SEAL INVITATION	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
3099105	05/30/2006	GRIP-SEAL GREETING CARD	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
3105128	06/13/2006	BRIK-PAK	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
3105161	06/13/2006	MAIL 'N FILE	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
3169612	11/07/2006	GRAND OPENINGS	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
3224533	04/03/2007	INTEGREAT	Registered	Envelope Product Group,	Bank of America, N.A.

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark	Status	Owner	Holder of Security Interest
				LLC	
3232909	04/24/2007	BRIK PAK	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
3241618	05/15/2007	INTEGREAT	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
3262901	07/10/2007	DURA GUARD	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
3320241	10/23/2007	EXECUTIVE BANGTAIL	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
3320268	10/23/2007	EXECUTIVE DC	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
3320269	10/23/2007	EXECUTIVE PERFORMER	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
3506456	09/23/2008	EXECUTIVE ENVELOPES	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
3506462	09/23/2008	EXECUTIVE	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
3985162	06/28/2011	PRINTLINX	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Bank of America, N.A.
4162220	06/19/2012	PRINT360	Registered	Lightning Labels, LLC	

Non-U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Application No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date/ Application Date	Mark	Status	Owner	Jurisdiction
001567502	001567502	August 5, 2002	RAPID REVIEW	Registered	Cadmus Journal Services, Inc.	European Union
001566066	001566066	April 10, 2001	CADMUS	Registered	Cadmus UK, Inc.	European Union
6856912	6856912	July 23, 2008	CENVEO (Class 009)	Registered	Cenveo Corporation	China
6930787	6930787	September 1, 2008	CENVEO (Class 016)	Registered	Cenveo Corporation	China
6856911	6856911	July 23, 2008	CENVEO (Class 020)	Registered	Cenveo Corporation	China
6930786	6930786	September 1, 2008	CENVEO (Class 035)	Registered	Cenveo Corporation	China
6930785	6930785	September 1, 2008	CENVEO (Class 040)	Registered	Cenveo Corporation	China
6858827	6858827	July 24, 2008	CADMUS (Class 035)	Registered	Cenveo Corporation	China
6856913	6856913	July 23, 2008	CADMUS (Class 40)	Registered	Cenveo Corporation	China
7567465	7567465	July 24, 2009	COLORHOUSE	Published	Cenveo Corporation	China
0240810	TMA108767	December 6, 1957	DAVAC	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Canada
0001090	0025235	June 1, 1972	DAVAC	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Benelux
42537	42537	September 10, 1962	DAVAC	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Finland

Application No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date/ Application Date	Mark	Status	Owner	Jurisdiction
0432301	TMA259443	May 29, 1981	NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Canada
002412492	002412492	May 7, 2003	NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	European Union
0843,120	TMA565916	August 16, 2002	BUG CLUB	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Canada
005833447	005833447	April 21, 2010	NASHUA MEDIA PRODUCTS	Registered	Nashua Corporation	European Union
1,217,263	TMA634,007	March 1, 2005	COLUMBIAN	Registered	Meadwestvaco Corporation (now Envelope Product Group)	Canada
3580711	3580711	January 21, 2009	COLUMBIAN	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	China
003227352	003227352	September 29, 2004	COLUMBIAN	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	European Union
546509	854275	October 5, 2004	COLUMBIAN	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Mexico
1,220,221	TMA633,805	February 25, 2005	COLUMBIAN and Bracket Design	Registered	Meadwestvaco Corporation (now Envelope Product Group)	Canada
1,217,264	TMA635,892	2005-03-22	DUBL-VUE	Registered	Meadwestvaco Corporation (now Envelope Product Group, LLC)	Canada
1,264,266	TMA665,766	2006-06-07	EXECUTIVE	Registered	Meadwestvaco Corporation (now Envelope Product Group, LLC)	Canada
1,305,764	TMA687,108	2007-05-08	EXECUTIVE STYLE	Registered	Meadwestvaco Corporation (now Envelope Product Group, LLC)	Canada
1,230,120	TMA653,580	2005-11-25	GRAND OPENINGS	Registered	Meadwestvaco Corporation (now Envelope Product	Canada

Application No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date/ Application Date	Mark	Status	Owner	Jurisdiction
					Group, LLC)	
1,217,097	TMA638,358	2005-04-26	GRIP-SEAL	Registered	Meadwestvaco Corporation (now Envelope Product Group, LLC)	Canada
603312	809109	2003-10-10	GRIP-SEAL	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Mexico
1219337-00	TMA649704	2005-10-05	GRIP-SEAL SECURITY	Registered	Meadwestvaco Corporation (now Envelope Product Group, LLC)	Canada
1,286,055	TMA681,889	2007-02-20	INTEGREAT	Registered	Meadwestvaco Corporation (now Envelope Product Group, LLC)	Canada
1,286,054	TMA681,888	2007-02-20	INTEGREAT and Design	Registered	Meadwestvaco Corporation (now Envelope Product Group, LLC)	Canada
1,139,324	TMA607,381	2004-04-13	Man on Envelope Logo ("Ed")	Registered	Meadwestvaco Corporation (now Envelope Product Group, LLC)	Canada
14967	19431		NASHUA (Stylized- Old Logo)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	United Arab Emirates
14968	17579		NASHUA (Stylized- Old Logo)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	United Arab Emirates
R00200700394 0	IDM000186269(411378)	2008-11-25	NASHUA (Stylized- Old Logo)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Indonesia
2676177	2137003	1996-06-16	NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Argentina
2513837	2001860	1984-03-08	NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Argentina
2115/80	95595	1980-11-24	NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Austria
381378	381378	1987-04-15	NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Australia

Application No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date/ Application Date	Mark	Status	Owner	Jurisdiction
6098	6098		NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Bahrain
006266843	006266843	1976-03-25	NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Brazil
07270/1992	403601	1993-07-20	NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Switzerland
1006030	972533	2002-08-27	NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Chile
B20819	B20819	1981-08-31	NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Cyprus
B20818	B20818	1981-08-31	NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Cyprus
57725	57725	1989-07-10	NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Egypt
57726	57726	1989-06-20	NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Egypt
57723	57723	1987-09-13	NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Egypt
1585828	1585828	1990-04-10	NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	France
50721	50721	1984-04-15	NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Israel
50722	50722	1984-03-22	NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Israel
50958/91954	91954		NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Lebanon
M/96580	M/96580		NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Malaysia
37622	37622		NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Nigeria
39562-01	39562	1986-11-21	NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Panama
146/9	146/9		NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Saudi Arabia
26949	347/75		NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Saudi Arabia
R/025772	R/025772	1985-04-18	NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Svalbard and Jan Mayen
S/030548	S/030548	1988-03-30	NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	South Sudan
M/1/353828	M/1/353828	2004-09-25	NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Uruguay
1972-004918	F074082		NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	Bolivarian Republic of Venezuela
005833447	005833447	May 21, 2007	NASHUA (word mark)	Registered	Nashua Corporation	European Community
1,217,266	TMA635,833	2005-03-21	POLY-KLEAR	Registered	Meadwestvaco Corporation (now Envelope Product Group, LLC)	Canada
603311	806326	2003-09-09	POLY-KLEAR	Registered	Envelope Product Group, LLC	Mexico
1607846		2012-12-21	PRINT WOVE	Pending	Cenveo Corporation	Canada
11645814		2012-10-24	QUALITY PARK	Pending	Cenveo Corporation	China
11645815		2012-10-24	QUALITY PARK	Pending	Cenveo Corporation	European Community

Application No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date/ Application Date	Mark	Status	Owner	Jurisdiction
1,202,086	TMA625,868	2004-11-18	REDI-STIK	Registered	Meadwestvaco Corporation (now Envelope Product Group, LLC)	Canada
1,219,348	TMA691,621	2007-07-09	RE-USE-A-SEAL	Registered	Meadwestvaco Corporation (now Envelope Product Group, LLC)	Canada
0470729	TMA269139	1982-05-14	SURVIVOR	Registered	Cenveo Corporation	Canada
011153871	11153871	2013-01-11	SURVIVOR	Registered	Cenveo Corporation	European Community
2012-07-15		2012-09-04	SURVIVOR	Pending	Cenveo Corporation	Japan
1,139,326	TMA607,388	2004-04-13	TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION	Registered	Meadwestvaco Corporation (now Envelope Product Group, LLC)	Canada
1,139,325	TMA607,392	2004-04-13	TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION and Design	Registered	Meadwestvaco Corporation (now Envelope Product Group, LLC)	Canada
1214137	1214137	1984-03-06	THERMAPRINT	Registered	Nashua Corporation	United Kingdom

U.S. Registered Copyrights

Tide	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Cadmus Communications Corporation reports – 1988	TX0002593375	June 27, 1989	Cadmus Communications Corporation (now known as Cenveo Corporation)
Cadmus Communications Corporation reports: annual report: fiscal year ended	TX0002276754	December 31, 1987	Cadmus Communications Corporation (now known as Cenveo Corporation)
Annual Report to Shareholders	TX0002680334	October 16, 1989	Cadmus Communications Corporation (now known as Cenveo Corporation)
Dorland's quick lookup: Quick lookup	TX0006348869	June 29, 2006	CDMS Management, LLC
O LU	TX0006450286	June 20, 2006	CDMS Management, LLC
Planning your career at William Byrd Press	TX0000375828	November 7, 1978	The William Byrd Press, Inc. (now known as Cadmus Journal Services, Inc.)
Making an organization work: an overview of human resource management	TX0000276025	November 7, 1978	The William Byrd Press, Inc. (now known as Cadmus Journal Services, Inc.)
Byrd Press PMS color	TX 771-803	July 20, 1981	The William Byrd Press, Inc. (now known as Cadmus Journal Services, Inc.)
Byrd food: favorite recipes	TX0002159341	September 30, 1987	The William Byrd Press, Inc. (now known as Cadmus Journal Services, Inc.)
Washburn Financial – extraordinary service	TX0001964023	November 24, 1986	Washburn Graphics, Inc.
Washburn – a retrospective: the first twenty-six years	TX0001964022	November 24, 1986	Washburn Graphics, Inc.
American bicentennial envelope design.	V3540D066	2006	Mail-Well Corporation (now known as Cenveo Corporation)
Postage rates	TX0000848184	May 2, 1982	Mail-Well Corporation (now known as

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
			Cenveo Corporation)
Federal envelope insight: profitable postage principles	TX0001009252	October 26, 1982	Mail-Well Corporation (now known as Cenveo Corporation)
Federal envelope: the company that puts more into your envelopes	TX0001358451	June 6, 1984	Mail-Well Corporation (now known as Cenveo Corporation)
Model 33 and model 44 electrostatic office copiers service manual / A757359.	A757359		Nashua Corporation
Model 33 and model 44 electrostatic office copiers service manual / A757359.	V2097P495	1985	Nashua Corporation
Model 33 and model 44 electrostatic office copiers service manual / A757359.	V2017P967	1983	Nashua Corporation
Model 33 and model 44 electrostatic office copiers service manual / A757359 & 390 other titles.	V3585D547	2009	Nashua Corporation
Model 33 and model 44 electrostatic office copiers service manual / A757359 (1965).	V2127P144	1985	Nashua Corporation
3 BED PSA O2 generator chart.	TX0000265311	May 4, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Acme-Gridley calculator.	TX0000196956	February 14, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Acoustics guide.	TX0000875616	February 11, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Adhesive temperature humidity chart : urethane technical information.	TX0000324055	August 31, 1979	Nashua Corporation
ADT TV camera/lens selector : [slide chart / by Perrygraf, division Nashua Corporation].	TX0000216110	March 23, 1979	American District Telegraph Company Nashua Corporation
Adult nutrient calculator.	TX0002017537	February 11, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Agway prime veal feeding guide.	TX0000072409	June 29, 1978	Nashua Corporation

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Air density calculator.	TX0002004140	May 10, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Air Products industrial gas weight/volume equivalency calculator.	TX0000801354	October 23, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Air to air missile selector : Phoenix, Sidewinder, Sparrow (1980)	TX0000787571	October 9, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Air to surface missile selector: Harm, Shrike, Standard Arm, Harpoon, Walleye (1980)	TX0000787570	October 9, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Air/water velocity calculator.	TX0000265307	May 14, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Aircraft engine material properties.	TX0000294100	July 25, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Airserco trouble shooting calculator for air conditioning and refrigeration systems.	TX0000324057	August 31, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Albany Women's Medical Center.	TX0000787555	September 25, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Allison engine performance calculator.	TX0002004136	January 25, 1982	Nashua Corporation
American conduit fill chart for new work or rewiring.	TX0000073575	April 10, 1978	Nashua Corporation
American Greetings Corporation performance and merchandising guide for independently owned drug stores.	TX0000785661	September 30, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Ameron: industrial coatings calculator.	TX0002021744	May 21, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Amplifier design calculator.	TX0000072403	June 29, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Answers.	TX0000120262	September 12, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Arcopower calculator.	TX0000137980	November 7, 1978	Nashua Corporation
ArgoSystems ESM/ELINT system calculator.	TX0000787580	September 25, 1981	Nashua Corporation

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
ArklaServel, gas airconditioning [sic] by Arkla Industries, gas fired air conditioner operating cost calculator.	TX0000908604	December 22, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Ask-it Gasket Guide.	TX0000787569	October 9, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Austin has everything for successful meetings.	TX0000787562	October 9, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Avoid painful injury!.	TX0000180016	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
BAC calculator.	TX0000179999	January 5, 1999	Nashua Corporation
Barclays American/Commercial referral income guide.	TX0000826810	December 22, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Baskin-Robbins Ice Cream: gross profit calculator.	TX0002021743	August 24, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Beall steel pipe calculator.	TX0000072408	June 29, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Beer tubing selector.	TX0000797390	October 23, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Belcher.	TX0002004126	August 20, 1991	Nashua Corporation
Beloit roll production rule.	TX0000180012	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Best value chart.	TX0000180005	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Bio-prep chart.	TX0000137010	October 16, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Bit hydraulic optimization slide rule.	TX0000765894	August 24, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Boston conveyor belt calculator.	TX0000137012	October 16, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Bourns potentiometer selector.	TX0000255639	March 27, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Bowling average finder.	TX0000180001	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Brentwood Savings loan payback calculator.	TX0000137979	November 7, 1978	Nashua Corporation

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
C-E Refractories energy savings calculator.	TX0000294099	July 25, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Cable tension nomogram.	TX0000196957	February 14, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Calculador del tamano del tractor.	TX0000266360	June 12, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Calculate your energy savings with "EnerSav FloPack."	TX0000785663	September 30, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Calculator for Midwec build-out lattice case.	TX0002021746	February 1, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Calorie counter.	TX0000180020	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Caltex asphalt concrete calculator.	TX0000228556	April 10, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Cameron flange slide rule metric.	TX0000790148	October 9, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Canned fruit nutrition calculator.	TX0000751384	July 28, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Carbonation calculator.	TX0000259756	May 24, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Cardiac calculator for Swan-Ganz catheters.	TX0000136998	October 16, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Case solid-state selective steering.	TX0000403808	January 29, 1980	Nashua Corporation
Cashco, Inc.	TX0002004135	September 4, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Casting quality analyzer.	TX0000180015	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
CertainTeed sewer pipe flow calculator.	TX0000787574	September 25, 1981	Nashua Corporation
CIG gas pipeline purging calculator no. 1.	TX0002004127	June 30, 1981	Nashua Corporation
[City Asphalt and Paving asphalt paving calculator].	TX0000137001	October 16, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Clarke-a-matic scrubber time comparator.	TX0000072397	June 29, 1978	Nashua Corporation

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Cleaver Brooks model 4 dimensional data : instructions ; Cleaver Brooks model 4 commercial watertube boilers.	TX0000137003	October 16, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Coating cost calculator.	TX0000228554	April 10, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Cocktail mixer.	TX0000179997	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Coil weight and length calculator.	TX0000120263	September 12, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Coiled steel weight calculator; Weight and length calculator: for spring steel.	TX0000324053	August 31, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Colorado Masonry Institute 1980 cost comparison calculator.	TX0000797391	October 23, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Combustion efficiency chart, fuel oil.	TX0000120257	September 12, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Comm/Scope Company.	TX0000073574	April 10, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Commercial cooking equipment savings calculator.	TX0000180014	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Compensation calculator / Commercial Products Division, Pratt & Whitney Aircraft Group, United Technologies [Corporation].	TX0000456163	April 12, 1980	Nashua Corporation
Compudor International : door assembly selector.	TX0000403827	January 22, 1980	Nashua Corporation
Control value calculator.	TX0000216924	March 12, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Coors beer tubing selector.	TX0000198650	February 6, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Core computer: M P P cores & ferrite cores.	TX0000324052	August 31, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Correct patient handling.	TX0000137978	November 7, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Correction weight calculator.	TX0000797385	October 23, 1981	Nashua Corporation

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Cost and profit calculator.	TX0000785665	September 30, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Cost per R calculator.	TX0000180023	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Cozad P V C plastic pipe friction loss/flow velocity calculator.	TX0000073578	April 10, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Cummins truck performance calculator.	TX0002017542	January 25, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Daily earning calculator.	TX0000072396	June 29, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Dallas means dollars.	TX0000882624	February 11, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Dangerous materials emergency procedures.	TX0000179995	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Dashmaster application guide.	TX0000072399	June 29, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Date finder.	TX0000787566	October 9, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Dayco Gold Label Cog-Belt energy calculator.	TX0000255641	May 14, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Daytona Beach has its own success formula.	TX0000137975	November 7, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Delivery date calculator.	TX0002017531	December 22, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Delta Safety and Supply protection guide : chemical resistance chart.	TX0000831279	February 14, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Denver '77/'78 newspaper audience : the Belden C M S, Continuing market study, Denver-Boulder S M S A.	TX0000180013	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Design engineer's guide to high temperature furnace brazing alloys for precision manufacturing.	TX0000797383	October 23, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Detergent (indicator-titrate).	TX0000073573	April 10, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Diet slide rule.	TX0000294103	July 27, 1979	Nashua Corporation

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Digital Data System, jumper length calculator.	TX0000216920	March 12, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Dinner shelf management calculator.	TX0000294097	July 27, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Direct energy savings/payback calculator.	TX0002004132	September 4, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Draught beer profit calculator.	TX0000265303	May 4, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Duct size factors.	TX0002017549	December 22, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Dwelling replacement cost guide.	TX0000294106	April 3, 1979	Nashua Corporation
E.W. Saybolt & Company, Inc. petroleum weights and volumes : related to A P I grades.	TX0000072195	July 27, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Earthmoving estimator.	TX0000099506	July 13, 1978	Nashua Corporation
"Easy way" U. S. stamp identifier.	TX0002004134	August 24, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Econocase freeze protection package selector.	TX0002004119	November 8, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Eddy current depth of penetration and separation angle calculator.	TX0000787575	September 25, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Edospina, S.A. calculadora de flujo.	TX0000332645	September 16, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Effective clay calculator.	TX0000120258	September 12, 1978	Nashua Corporation
EFM flow velocity calculator.	TX0000831278	December 14, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Electrocarb silicon carbide abrasive powders : particle size converter.	TX0000787559	October 9, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Electrofact maintenance cost savings calculator : using Eltran self-	TX0000294098	July 25, 1979	Nashua Corporation

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
cleaning pH probe assembly.			
Energy cost calculator.	TX0000180019	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Energy cost calculator / San Diego Gas & Electric.	TX0000842501	July 28, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Energy savings calculator.	TX0002021752	December 14, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Energy savings calculator for Graham A C adjustable frequency fan drive.	TX0002004128	February 1, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Engine performance calculator.	TX0000831276	January 20, 1982	Nashua Corporation
English to metric conversion chart.	TX0002017536	January 25, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Equipment calibration guide for aerial applicators.	TX0002021751	December 14, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Estimated savings and values calculator.	TX0000228553	April 3, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Excellon Automation feed & speed calculator.	TX0000072193	July 27, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Farrington cardwriter III speed calculator.	TX0000787564	October 9, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Fastener selection guide.	TX0000196958	February 14, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Feed and speed calculator.	TX0000790147	October 9, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Fellows metric hobbing time calculator.	TX0000797392	October 23, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Fiat-Allis English to metric conversion chart.	TX0002017545	September 25, 1981	Nashua Corporation
First aid.	TX0000180004	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
FMC working worldwide: O C T wellhead equipment and service.	TX0000831284	January 19, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Food and vitamin selector.	TX0000179998	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Foundry to medium electric arc furnaces.	TX0000790146	October 8, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Freezer chart.	TX0000030427	May 8, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Fresh air damper adjustment calculator.	TX0002017538	September 25, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Friction loss calculator for paper stock lines.	TX0000797382	October 23, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Friedrich room air conditioners comfort calculator.	TX0000073576	July 27, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Frionor cost control guide.	TX0000908605	December 22, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Fuel data chart.	TX0000180029	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Gage and valve selector.	TX0000265309	May 14, 1979	Nashua Corporation
General Electric's Motor control selector.	TX0000265305	March 27, 1979	Nashua Corporation
General Tire dealer financial analyzer.	TX0000196959	February 14, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Gold bond standard hi-lo drywall screws for 25 gauge steel studs.	TX0000797380	October 23, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Golf coach.	TX0000180008	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Good ol' boys' genuine savings computer for handloaded shotshell ammunition; The Good ol' boys' genuine savings computer for handloaded rifle & pistol ammunition.	TX0000137000	October 16, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Gould I-T-E safety switch selector.	TX0000072404	June 29, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Goulds Pumps, Inc., pumputer.	TX0002017550	August 20, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Granet glove guide.	TX0000787563	October 9, 1981	Nashua Corporation

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Greenlee segment bending calculator : slide chart / by Perrygraf, division Nashua Corporation.	TX0000198648	January 30, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Griggs Steel Company high speed tool steel weight calculator (M-series)	TX0000787578	September 25, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Grove Valve and Regulator Company flexflow regulator.	TX0002004116	January 25, 1982	Nashua Corporation
GTE special purpose alloys metric converter.	TX0000137005	October 16, 1978	Nashua Corporation
GTE Wesgo premium nickel brazing alloys chart.	TX0000809444	July 28, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Hasselblad lens selection guide.	TX0002004130	May 21, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Hayward strainer selector.	TX0000180021	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Heil Agri-Dump farm hoist selector.	TX0000073579	April 10, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Hobbs reel rain irrigation calculator.	TX0002017544	December 14, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Home budget guide.	TX0000882622	February 11, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Home Energy Calculator / by Energy Planners.	TX0000831283	December 14, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Honda/Kawasaki/Suzuki/Yamaha 1980 motorcycle shock application selector.	TX0000797384	October 23, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Horseman's feeding guide and cost per day calculator.	TX0000228555	April 10, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Hydraulic power calculator.	TX0000072406	June 29, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Hydraulic power calculator.	TX0000137976	November 7, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Hydraulics calculator.	TX0000294108	July 25, 1979	Nashua Corporation

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Industrial & commercial humidifier selector.	TX0000294105	April 3, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Ingersoll-Rand portable compressor comparator.	TX0000321487	June 22, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Injection molding trouble shooting guide.	TX0000787557	October 9, 1981	Nashua Corporation
International dialing.	TX0000785662	September 30, 1981	Nashua Corporation
ISCO computer for lens selection.	TX0000281667	June 11, 1979	Nashua Corporation
ITT North power lead calculator.	TX0000072400	June 29, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Jet-Melt adhesive 3762 for carton sealing: adhesive consumption (lbs. per day).	TX0000137006	October 16, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Johns-Manville Microsweet adsorbent filter aid.	TX0000265306	May 14, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Karat kalculator.	TX0000882620	February 11, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Kevex International Corporation, world leader in X-ray energy spectrometry.	TX0000216923	March 12, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Kingsbury drilling unit/time cycle computer.	TX0000072407	June 29, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Koch Engineering Company, Inc. : mesh mist eliminator calculator.	TX0002021749	June 30, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Koch humidity calculator.	TX0000136997	October 16, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Kraco dashmaster stereo and speaker application guide.	TX0000750081	August 3, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Langelier index calculator.	TX0002004131	February 11, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Lattice network calculator.	TX0000294104	July 25, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Lear Siegler, Inc., VFR-7107, 7401, 7601 & 7801 balance network computer.	TX0000265308	May 14, 1979	Nashua Corporation

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Lennox S E E R annual operating cost calculator.	TX0000797389	October 23, 1981	Nashua Corporation
LHP spool and bobbin calculator.	TX0000787581	September 25, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Liberty Mutual property rating information guide; Key employee protection guide.	TX0000324059	September 6, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Lift-All sling selector.	TX0002017546	August 20, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Liggett Groupcigarette carton capacity calculator.	TX0000120253	September 12, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Lighting design calculator.	TX0000099505	July 13, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Liquid slide rule scales.	TX0002017540	September 4, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Locomotives from General Motors Electro-Motive Division.	TX0000072410	June 29, 1978	Nashua Corporation
M-Partigen reference values.	TX0000198651	February 6, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Markem electrical/electronic ink selector and troubleshooting aid.	TX0000908603	December 22, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Marshall Field's selling cost calculator.	TX0000787577	September 25, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Materials Technology Corporation machining calculator.	TX0002004139	January 25, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Matich Corporation : Beckham Brothers ready mix.	TX0002021748	September 30, 1981	Nashua Corporation
McDonnell Douglas Corporation speed & feed calculator for milling.	TX0000281669	June 11, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Meat cooking guide.	TX0000217284	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Medical Economics sales tax calculator.	TX0000281668	June 11, 1979	Nashua Corporation

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Metric conversion slide rule.	TX0000180024	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Metric converter.	TX0000180025	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Metric master.	TX0000180018	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Metric reader.	TX0000180028	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Metric yardage converter / developed by the National Association of Decorative Fabric Distributors.	TX0000294101	July 25, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Micro-aire duct size calculator.	TX0000072405	June 29, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Micro-Measurements precision strain gages : M M calculator.	TX0000120260	September 12, 1978	Nashua Corporation
MIG welding computer.	TX0000787561	October 8, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Millers Falls roll paper calculator.	TX0000072414	June 29, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Mine gases chart.	TX0000180011	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Mining Equipment Dresser security blast hole drilling calculator.	TX0000228557	April 3, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Mobile unit loading expediter.	TX0000180003	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Model 107 smokemeter diameter selector.	TX0002004123	December 14, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Monthly payment calculator.	TX0000294102	July 25, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Monthly payment calculator.	TX0000324060	September 6, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Monthly payment calculator.	TX0000120256	September 12, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Morgan Worcester rolling mill production calculator.	TX0000136999	October 16, 1978	Nashua Corporation

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Moroso power-speed calculator.	TX0000073580	April 10, 1978	Nashua Corporation
"n" and "K" calculator.	TX0002004122	March 28, 1983	Nashua Corporation
Nashville Banner, The Tennessean demographics chart.	TX0002004118	May 10, 1982	Nashua Corporation
National binder guide.	TX0000196955	February 14, 1979	Nashua Corporation
NBS system calculator.	TX0000072398	June 29, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Newspaper performance chart.	TX0002017547	September 25, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Nor-Am Betanex/Betanel spraying systems dosage calculator.	TX0000814658	October 23, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Norlin Communications signal distribution system performance calculator.	TX0000137013	October 16, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Now, independent colter control!	TX0000882626	February 11, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Nox-Chem Concrete Slip-Stick : chemical solutions to concrete problems.	TX0000980817	April 10, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Number of cavities calculator, based on trimmed part dimensions.	TX0000179996	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Ocean platform launched missile selector : Harpoon, Sparrow (1980)	TX0000787572	October 9, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Oil-mist computer.	TX0002017539	May 10, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Oilmaster pumping calculator; Multiplex horsepower calculator.	TX0000324058	September 6, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Oilpatch flange slide rule.	TX0000137977	November 7, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Olympia draft beer computer.	TX0000216921	March 12, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Olympic siding and trim color coordinator.	TX0000785660	September 30, 1981	Nashua Corporation

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Olympic siding and trim color coordinator.	TX0000180026	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Oster air cleanser quantity calculator.	TX0000797381	October 23, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Overrun guide for frozen desserts.	TX0000137974	November 7, 1978	Nashua Corporation
P/E ratio and dividend calculator.	TX0000180009	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Paging system calculator.	TX0000324056	August 31, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Paige Electric Corporation submersible pump cable size calculator.	TX0000787567	October 9, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Pallet pattern selector.	TX0000787579	September 25, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Paper cost comparator.	TX0000797388	October 23, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Payment date calculator: Proto finances your growth inventory.	TX0000787621	October 9, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Percentage strength calculator.	TX0000150707	November 24, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Perpetual calendar.	TX0000180022	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Petroleum weights and volumes.	TX0000787560	October 9, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Petroleum weights and volumes related to A P I grades.	TX0000317098	June 22, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Pioneer car stereo system selector; 1978 product guide for AM/FM car stereo8-track, cassette.	TX0000137011	October 16, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Pioneer domestic cars, vans, pickups in-dash application guide.	TX0000072411	June 29, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Pipe expansion chart.	TX0002004129	September 25, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Pledged account mortgage affordability estimator.	TX0000787573	September 25,	Nashua Corporation

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
		1981	
Pneumatic receiver controller percent authority calculator; Pneumatic receiver controller percent proportional band calculator.	TX0000150706	November 24, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Polyken pipeline coatings.	TX0000785666	September 30, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Pressure drop estimator.	TX0000072401	June 29, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Pressure setting chart.	TX0000882625	February 11, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Price Rubber Corporation conveyor belt calculator.	TX0001999816	June 30, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Product selector for fiber processing.	TX0000294096	July 25, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Profit and weight loss calculator for potatoes in storage.	TX0000073620	March 2, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Profit calculator.	TX0000180002	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Profitable bad debt calculator.	TX0000216922	March 12, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Program guide.	TX0000265310	May 14, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Propetrol Promociones Petroliferas, S.A., pesos y volumenes del petroleo : relacionados a grados API.	TX0000216919	March 12, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Proportion wheel.	TX0000180006	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Pulsa Feeder N P S H A and suction piping calculator.	TX0000072412	June 29, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Quality Lighting People light intensity calculator.	TX0000259757	May 24, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Quanex seamless round tubing weight calculator.	TX0000791317	September 25, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Rate calculator for agricultural chemicals.	TX0000332646	September 6, 1979	Nashua Corporation

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Rate calculator for agricultural chemists.	TX0002021745	February 1, 1982	Nashua Corporation
RCA color TV modules cross reference.	TX0000072196	July 27, 1978	Nashua Corporation
RDL-7607-VFR-7601 issue 3 : balance network computer and gain computer.	TX0002017548	September 30, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Reflectometer calculator ; R. F. termination selector.	TX0000324054	August 31, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Refrigerant measuring tube calibrator : Airserco no. 5250.	TX0002004125	February 1, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Reliability computer.	TX0000765896	August 24, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Rosco hydrostatic drive application guide : bituminous distributor, model RRH.	TX0000180027	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Ross motionless mixer pressure drop calculator.	TX0000150708	November 24, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Rossignol ski selector.	TX0000150705	November 24, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Rotary Drilling Services : solids content of low weight muds calculator.	TX0000255640	May 14, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Rotary pump selector.	TX0000831277	December 14, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Rowe coil weight and length calculator (aluminum); Rowe coil weight and length calculator (steel).	TX0000137007	October 16, 1978	Nashua Corporation
RW Enterprises foaling calculator.	TX0000787576	September 25, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Schultz, Snyder & Steele Lumber Company lumber board feet calculator.	TX0000073581	April 10, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Scientific Atlanta cable communications products.	TX0002004137	August 20, 1981	Nashua Corporation

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Sears paint coverage estimator.	TX0000765895	August 24, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Selling price calculator.	TX0000180007	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
SI conversion slide.	TX0000137004	October 16, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Siemens cipher disk.	TX0000787565	October 9, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Silicon weight calculator.	TX0000796304	October 23, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Simplex 2001 Life-Alarm system troubleshooting guide for fire alarm systems.	TX0000198652	January 30, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Smallcomb Electric Company fan calculator.	TX0000797379	October 23, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Southern Wood Piedmont pole size & weight calculator.	TX0000787558	October 9, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Southwestern Bell job record sheet interval calculator; Southwestern Bell color chart.	TX0000259759	May 24, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Speed and mileage meter.	TX0000180000	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Spherometer test calculator; Generator head angle calculator.	TX0000787568	October 9, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Spot & stain removal chart.	TX0000180010	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Spraying systems dosage calculator.	TX0002021747	February 1, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Starrett machining recommendations for Bearcat carbon type band saws.	TX0000831281	December 14, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Station carrier calculator: [no.] 84A [& 82A].	TX0000294107	April 3, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Stauffer Chemicals bright dip slide rule.	TX0002004138	August 20, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Steel weight calculator for large sizes and circles.	TX0002021750	February 11, 1982	Nashua Corporation

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Surface area and gallonage computer : Coronado industrial coatings.	TX0001999815	May 21, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Surface launched missile selector standard MR, SM1/SM2 Tartar (1979); Surface launched missile selector standard MR, SM1 (1979).	TX0000255637	March 27, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Surface launched missile selector Terrier, BT/HTR (1979); Surface launched missile selector standard ER, SM1/SM2 (1979).	TX0000255638	March 27, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Sylvania incandescent and S T T V lamp rule.	TX0000198647	January 30, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Sylvania lighting calculator.	TX0000072413	June 29, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Tank volume calculator.	TX0000196954	February 14, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Taxable equivalent yields computer.	TX0000799097	October 23, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Tecumseh hermetic compressor design selector.	TX0002004117	May 10, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Teradyne quality testing of memory devices.	TX0000882619	February 11, 1982	Nashua Corporation
TIG arc welding guide.	TX0000882623	February 11, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Time saver rate and cost calculator : form no. 22-636-78.	TX0000137009	October 16, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Ton-mile calculator.	TX0002017541	January 25, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Ton-mile indicator.	TX0000882621	February 11, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Torque wrench correction chart.	TX0000137008	October 16, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Tote pump setting guide.	TX0000266361	June 12, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Tru-Care multiple sample needle.	TX0000785659	September 30, 1981	Nashua Corporation
TRW VidarT1 repeater spacing calculator.	TX0000120254	September 12, 1978	Nashua Corporation

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
TRW Wendt-Sonis, feed and speed calculator.	TX0000120255	September 12, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Union steel flange and fitting indicator.	TX0000259758	May 24, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Uniroyal Vibrathane thickness calculator.	TX0000259791	May 24, 1979	Nashua Corporation
UPS installation planner.	TX0000120261	September 12, 1978	Nashua Corporation
USS Oilwellproduction calculator.	TX0000120251	September 12, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Value of your savings.	TX0000797386	October 23, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Varea-Meter sizing calculator for gas service.	TX0002004124	May 21, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Victoria Station1978 football schedule.	TX0000120250	September 12, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Voltage drop calculator / Onan Division of Onan Corporation.	TX0000073619	March 2, 1978	Nashua Corporation
W-K-M pow-r-seal gate valve"leverlock feature".	TX0000072194	July 27, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Warner-Ishi turbocharger selector.	TX0002004133	November 8, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Water flow calculator.	TX0000797387	October 23, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Water treatment calculator.	TX0000180017	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Weld metal cost comparator.	TX0002004121	March 28, 1983	Nashua Corporation
Wellhead Control Systems, Inc., flange slide rule.	TX0000831280	January 22, 1982	Nashua Corporation
[Western Wood Products Association span/beam computer].	TX0000073577	April 10, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Wet bulb globe temperature index calculator.	TX0000072402	June 29, 1978	Nashua Corporation

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
What it means to you when you increase retail productivity.	TX0000137002	October 16, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Wheel speed calculator.	TX0000265304	May 4, 1979	Nashua Corporation
When every chicken countscount on Reform : profit from better hatchability.	TX0000066539	March 9, 1978	Nashua Corporation
White-Westinghouse savings calculatortop load versus front load washer.	TX0000785664	September 30, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Whiteco Metrocom reach and frequency calculator.	TX0000831282	December 14, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Wine selector.	TX0000180030	January 5, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Women's Medical Center: pregnancy calculator.	TX0000787556	September 25, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Woodward engine generator set performance estimator.	TX0002017543	April 10, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Wyatt Industries, Incdelivery date calculator.	TX0000120252	September 12, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Xenon flash tube calculator.	TX0000324061	September 6, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Yellow pages usage consumer study.	TX0000216925	March 12, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Yes, you can!: Savings calculator.	TX0000303338	May 4, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Your sayings calculator.	TX0000120259	September 12, 1978	Nashua Corporation
ACCO Chain Conveyor Division vertical bend dimension chart.	TX0000030423	February 13, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Aerobic fitness guide.	TX0000745482	July 27, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Ailtech noise slide-rule.	TX0000745481	July 27, 1981	Nashua Corporation

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Applications for Versene products.	TX0000771373	September 21, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Barco ball joint Off Set method for thermal expansion.	TX0000745485	July 27, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Blueprint for success, Strada, Brava, Spider 2000, X1/9: Fiat comparative selling slide rule.	TX0000980815	August 24, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Carolina bacteria bioselector.	TX0000325326	June 11, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Corn yield calculator / [original information prepared by Agricultural Engineering Department, University of Illinois].	TX0000745483	July 27, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Depreciation calculator.	TX0000030426	February 13, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Did you get everything you need to do the job?	TX0000771376	September 21, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Electro-Craft Corporation rotary motion calculator.	TX0000020498	March 2, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Essex color code guide.	TX0000030424	February 13, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Fatty acid calculator.	TX0000980814	August 24, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Fellows gear shaper time calculator.	TX0000020496	March 2, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Field of view lens selector.	TX0000040190	March 2, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Flintkote series IV 2 hour rated gypsum shaftwall assemblies.	TX0002014401	August 24, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Free thyroxine index computer.	TX0000771369	September 21, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Friedrich room air conditioners comfort calculator.	TX0000040191	March 7, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Gamma radiation exposure calculator.	TX0000325328	April 10, 1979	Nashua Corporation

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Glendale Federal currency converter; World time indicator.	TX0000020494	January 20, 1978	Nashua Corporation
[Globe Rubber Works, elastomer selection guide]	TX0000046953	March 2, 1978	Nashua Corporation
GTE special service equipment ordering guide.	TX0000713937	March 26, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Guardian A C solenoids available from stock; Guardian D C solenoids available from stock.	TX0000030428	May 8, 1978	Nashua Corporation
[Gulf and Western Energy Products Group, radiographic indicator]	TX0000046954	March 20, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Holophane Wallpack II energy savings guide.	TX0000745480	July 27, 1981	Nashua Corporation
ICI Americas, Inc. physical properties chart; I C I price chart.	TX0000020497	March 2, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Inch/metric converter.	TX0000002259	January 20, 1978	Nashua Corporation
[John Crane Packing Company, packing guide]	TX0000046951	March 2, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Kenworth motor truck performance calculator.	TX0000745484	July 27, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Littleford bituminous application guide.	TX0000745479	July 27, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Lumber metric converter / slide chart by Perrygraf Division, Nashua Corporation.	TX0000325327	April 10, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Metric conversions.	TX0000771372	September 21, 1981	Nashua Corporation
[Nooter Corporation, flange size, coupling selector]	TX0000046952	March 2, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Oncor drilling tools hydraulic calculator.	TX0000770143	September 4, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Patti Port structural panels : post spacing guide.	TX0000325325	June 11, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Physical and structural properties chart.	TX0000771365	September 21, 1981	Nashua Corporation

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Pipe bending calculator.	TX0000771364	September 21, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Savings calculator for commercial cooking equipment.	TX0000771370	September 21, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Scandinavian Trading Company, A.B.: Scanoil.	TX0000770142	September 4, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Selectrons plating guide.	TX0000030422	May 8, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Solar system calculator.	TX0000771371	September 21, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Sonar performance calculator.	TX0000771374	September 21, 1981	Nashua Corporation
T.E.D. anti-embolism stockings.	TX0001014326	November 12, 1982	Nashua Corporation
Tape wound core calculator.	TX0000771366	September 21, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Torsion bar rate calculator; Gear ratio calculator.	TX0000020495	March 2, 1978	Nashua Corporation
[TRW reda pump, pump selection guide]	TX0000046950	March 2, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Underwater pelletizer output calculator.	TX0002006688	March 23, 1983	Nashua Corporation
Val-matic air valve calculator.	TX0000771367	September 21, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Valve size selector : Lawler steam regulators.	TX0000325324	June 11, 1979	Nashua Corporation
Vegetable insecticide guide : Dupont Lannate insecticide.	TX0000030425	May 8, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Volume to fixture cost ratio calculator.	TX0000980813	August 24, 1981	Nashua Corporation

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Vytaflex conveyor belt selector.	TX0000771368	September 21, 1981	Nashua Corporation
Wer Industrial, division of Emerson Electric Company inertia calculator for rotating masses; Horsepower calculator.	TX0000030421	May 8, 1978	Nashua Corporation
Nashua duct tape, around since the beginning.	TX0003345352	June 24, 1992	Nashua Corporation
Byrd Food: Favorite recipes & 3 other titles	V003439 D976	August 3, 1999	Cadmus Journal Services, Inc.
Changing systems?: Electronic media conversion services from Washburn Graphics.	TX0001964024	November 24, 1986	Washburn Graphics, Inc.
Driver Journal: the official 1994 racing scorebook.	TX0003730812	February 4, 1994	Washburn Graphics, Inc.
Washburn, inside and out / front cover ill. by Heather Clark; back cover ill. by Jill Clark; text ill. by David Merck.	VAu000178975	April 11, 1990	Washburn Graphics, Inc.
Washburn reorganized for modern times / Chip Swearngan.	TX0001964021	November 24, 1986	Washburn Graphics, Inc.
Byrd Press PMS color	V3588D202	2010	Cadmus Journal Services, Inc. Nashua Corporation
Storybook	V3550D905	2007	Cadmus Journal Services, Inc. CDMS Management, LLC Garamond/Pridemark Press, Inc. Washburn Graphics, Inc. Cenveo Corporation
Cadmus Communications Corporation; annual report; fiscal.	CSN'0075987	1988, 1987	Cadmus Communications Corporation (now Cenveo Corporation)
Cadmus Communications Corporation reports.	CSN0084203	1989, 1988	Cadmus Communications Corporation (now Cenveo Corporation)
Touch of ginger / by Ginger Silvers.	TX0000587166	1980	Garamond/Pridemark Press, Inc.
World of Grandma Moses / Jane Kallir.	TX0001625781	1984	Garamond/Pridemark Press, Inc.

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
World of Grandma Moses / Jane Kallir.	TX0001625782	1984	Garamond/Pridemark Press, Inc.
Custom Labels and Stickers – Label Printing Products – Lightning Labels.	TXu001700905	2008	Lightning Labels, LLC
Lightning labels. No. 2-758-571.	V3571D584	2008	Lightning Labels, LLC

RECORDED: 04/17/2013